PROSPECTUS ON
VIG ALFA ABSOLUTE RETURN
INVESTMENT FUND
FUND MANAGEMENT COMPANY
VIG Asset Management Hungary Closed Company Limited by Shares
 (H-1091 BUDAPEST, ÜLLŐI ÚT 1.)
CUSTODIAN
UNICREDIT BANK HUNGARY ZRT.

Series Number of
Supervisory
Authority Decision
Date of
Supervisory
Authority
Decision
VIG Alfa Absolute Return Investment Fund (Series A,
HUF)
E-III/110.314/2006 25 January 2006
VIG Alfa Absolute Return Investment Fund (Series B,
PLN)
EN-III/ÉÁ-212/2009. 6 November 2009
VIG Alfa Absolute Return Investment Fund (Series C,
CZK)
H-KE-III-4/2016. 8 January 2016
VIG Alfa Absolute Return Investment Fund (Series E,
EUR)
H-KE-III-4/2016. 8 January 2016
VIG Alfa Absolute Return Investment Fund (Series EI,
EUR)
H-KE-III-186/2022. 16 March 2022
VIG Alfa Absolute Return Investment Fund (Series I,
HUF)
H-KE-III-4/2016. 8 January 2016
VIG Alfa Absolute Return Investment Fund (Series R,
HUF)
H-KE-III-427/2013. 21 June 2013
VIG Alfa Absolute Return Investment Fund (Series U,
USD)
H-KE-III-4/2016. 8 January 2016
VIG Alfa Absolute Return Investment Fund (Series UI,
USD)
H-KE-III-186/2022. 16 March 2022
VIG Alfa Absolute Return Investment Fund (Series PI,
PLN)
H-KE-III-427/2021. 21 June 2021
VIG Alfa Absolute Return Investment Fund (Series HUF-
I, HUF)
H-KE-III-133/2025 28 February 2025.
2.3. Number and date of the decision on registration of the Investment Fund by the Supervisory
Authority
E-III/110.314-1/2006 10 February 2006
2.4. Registration number of the Investment Fund in the register kept by the Supervisory Authority

36/2021 24 November2021.
37/2021 24 November 2021.
1/2022. 28 January 2022.
13/2022. 23 May 2022.
25/2022. 11 October 2022.
33/2023 16 November 2023
24/2024 5 June 2024
32/2024 29. October 2024
5/2025 2025. január 23.
2.6. Numbers and dates of Supervisory Authority decisions on the approval of amendment of the
Fund rules
Number of Supervisory
Authority Decision
Date of Supervisory Authority
Decision
H-KE-III-110/2013. 7 March 2013
H-KE-III-427/2013. 21 June 2013
H-KE-III-10/2015. 20 January 2015
H-KE-III-4/2016. 8 January 2016
H-KE-III-565/2016. 22 July 2016
H-KE-III-213/2017. 31 March 2017
H-KE-III- 599/2020. 22. November 2020
H-KE-III-714/2021 29. November 2021
H-KE-III-186/2022. 16. March 2022
H-KE-III-343/2022. 22. June 2022
H-KE-III-678/2022. 16. November 2022.
H-KE-III-779/2023 29. November 2023.
H-KE-III-880/2024 29 November 2024.
H-KE-III-133/2025 28 February 2025.
2.7. Other information regarding the relevant subject
Not applicable.
3. Risk profile of the Investment Fund